®
High Precision, Low Noise
OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
FEATURES
● LOW NOISE: 3nV/ √Hz
● WIDE BANDWIDTH:
OPA227: 8MHz, 2.3V/µs
OPA228: 33MHz, 10V/µs

parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its
published specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
The information provided herein is believed to be reliable; however, BURR-BROWN assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies or omissions. BURR-BROWN assumes
no responsibility for the use of this information, and all use of such information shall be entirely at the user’s own risk. Prices and specifications are subject to change
without notice. No patent rights or licenses to any of the circuits described herein are implied or granted to any third party. BURR-BROWN does not authorize or warrant
any BURR-BROWN product for use in life support devices and/or systems.
OFFSET OFFSET PACKAGE
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE DRIFT DRAWING TEMPERATURE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT max, µV max, µV/°C PACKAGE NUMBER (1) RANGE NUMBER(2) MEDIA
OPA227 Series
Single
OPA227PA ±200 ±2 DIP-8 006 –40°C to +85°C OPA227PA Rails
OPA227P ±75 ±0.6 DIP-8 006 –40°C to +85°C OPA227P Rails
OPA227UA ±200 ±2 SO-8 Surface Mount 182 –40°C to +85°C OPA227UA Rails
" " " " " " OPA227UA/2K5 Tape and Reel
OPA227U ±75 ±0.6 SO-8 Surface Mount 182 –40°C to +85°C OPA227U Rails
" " " " " " OPA227U/2K5 Tape and Reel
Dual
OPA2227PA ±200 ±2 DIP-8 006 –40°C to +85°C OPA2227PA Rails
OPA2227P ±75 ±0.6 DIP-8 006 –40°C to +85°C OPA2227P Rails
OPA2227UA ±200 ±2 SO-8 Surface Mount 182 –40°C to +85°C OPA2227UA Rails
" " " " " " OPA2227UA/2K5 Tape and Reel
OPA2227U ±75 ±0.6 SO-8 Surface Mount 182 –40°C to +85°C OPA2227U Rails
" " " " " " OPA2227U/2K5 Tape and Reel
Quad
OPA4227PA ±200 ±2 DIP-14 010 –40°C to +85°C OPA4227PA Rails
OPA4227UA ±200 ±2 SO-14 Surface Mount 235 –40°C to +85°C OPA4227UA Rails
" " " " " " OPA4227UA/2K5 Tape and Reel
OPA228 Series
Single
OPA228PA ±200 ±2 DIP-8 006 –40°C to +85°C OPA228PA Rails
OPA228P ±75 ±0.6 DIP-8 006 –40°C to +85°C OPA228P Rails
OPA228UA ±200 ±2 SO-8 Surface Mount 182 –40°C to +85°C OPA228UA Rails
" " " " " " OPA228UA/2K5 Tape and Reel
OPA228U ±75 ±0.6 SO-8 Surface Mount 182 –40°C to +85°C OPA228U Rails
" " " " " " OPA228U/2K5 Tape and Reel
Dual
OPA2228PA ±200 ±2 DIP-8 006 –40°C to +85°C OPA2228PA Rails
OPA2228P ±75 ±0.6 DIP-8 006 –40°C to +85°C OPA2228P Rails
OPA2228UA ±200 ±2 SO-8 Surface Mount 182 –40°C to +85°C OPA2228UA Rails
" " " " " " OPA2228UA/2K5 Tape and Reel
OPA2228U ±75 ±0.6 SO-8 Surface Mount 182 –40°C to +85°C OPA2228U Rails
" " " " " " OPA2228U/2K5 Tape and Reel
Quad
OPA4228PA ±200 ±2 DIP-14 010 –40°C to +85°C OPA4228PA Rails
OPA4228UA ±200 ±2 SO-14 Surface Mount 235 –40°C to +85°C OPA4228UA Rails
" " " " " " OPA4228UA/2K5 Tape and Reel